FORM PTO-1595 3/13/6 R 03	-20-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mad 103	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aleandro Frezzolini	Name: Magnetek, S.p.A. Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Magnetek, S.p.A. Internal Address Street Address: Via San Giorgio 642 City: 52028 Terranuova Bracciolini ST: Arezzo Italy, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: October 3, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s).	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/551,592 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No B. Patent No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON Internal Address: ROUNDABOUT PLAZA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUITE 500	The fee is enclosed
Street Address: 1600 DIVISION STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: NASHVILLE State: TN Zip: 37203	23-0035
Customer No. 23456	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	USE THE SEA OF
9. Statement and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Jason L. Hornkohl, Reg. No. 44,777	1 3-7-06
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
/15/2006 DBYRNE 00000063 10551592	
FC:8021 (40.00 DP)	

03/

01

PATENT

REEL: 017678 FRAME: 0484

File No.: N2667-MJP

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Aleandro FREZZOLINI	
a citizen of ITALY	
residing at Via Sandro Pertini 3, 52012 CORSALONE DI BIBBIENA, AREZZO Italy	
has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: PACKET COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A COLLECTING UNIT AND A PLURALITY OF CONTROL DEVICES OVER THE POWER SUPPLY LINE	
for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:	
AND WHEREAS, MAGNETEK S.p.A.	
located and doing business at: Via San Giorgio 642	
52028 TERRANUOVA BRACCIOLINI, AREZZO Italy	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest	
herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United	
States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that	
for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent	
thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to me in hand	
paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold	
and set over and by these presents to assign, sell and set over unto the said	
Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not	
elsewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the	
said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared	
and executed by me on 30TT 2005	
filed September 36, 2005 Serial Number 10/551,592	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application	
and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own	
use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to	
the full end of the term for which said Letters patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and	
sale not been made.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	
day of 3011200 . Alee solo Fund.	
In the presence of:	
Cronneup de copier -	

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017678 FRAME: 0485